

02-27-2002

3.30,03

			_		
1 PATEUR	FEB 2 0 2002	1010044		Patent and	tment of Commerce d Trademark Office
TO: The Commis	simps will atents and	Trademarks: Please	record the anach	ed original documen	it(e) or conv(ice)
TO: The Commissioner atents and Trademarks: Please Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #			Conveyance Ty Assignment License Merger Security Agre Change of Na Other:	pe eement	ita) or copytica).
Conveying Part		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Execution Date	2(s)
1. NIPPON CO 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	LUMBIA CO., LTD. onal Names of Conve	ying Parties Attached	1	January 7, 2002	
Receiving Party					
Name Name Address Address Address	DENON, LTD. 16-11, Yushima 3-ch Tokyo City onal Names of Receiv	<u>Japan</u> State/Cour	ntry	<u>113-0034</u> Zip Code	
Correspondent Name and Address					
Jeffrey A. Wyand Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)			Telephone: (202) 737-6770 Facsimile: (202) 737-6776 Attorney Docket No. 400937 & 400858/SOEI conveyance document including any attachments: 1 Mark if additional numbers attached		
			O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Pa	ent Application Num	nbers		Patent Numbers	5
			D 448,357 S D 448,757 S		
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.					
	tion Treaty (PCT)	uo a reer e f	DOT	TROT	PCT
Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT	
				8	
Number of Properties			Enter the total number of properties involved: 2		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 80.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$80.00 Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Jeffrey A. Wyanc		Mary	Slyl		4 20, Leve
	Person Signing 🔪 (Signa	aturé /	/	Date
27/2002 LMUELLER 00000019 D448357					

01 FC:581 80.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 012598 FRAME: 0355

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 700 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NIPPON COLUMBIA CO., LTD., of Tokyo, Japan, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns U.S. patents D448,357 issued on September 25, 2001 and D448,757, issued on October 2, 2001 (hereinafter referred to as Letters Patent); and

WHEREAS, DENON, LTD., of Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the said Letters Patent.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to said Letters Patent and other such applications (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations) that may be filed in the United States, and the Patents, or extensions, thereof, that may or shall issue thereon.

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining reissued and reexamined patents of the U.S., and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications and said Letters Patent, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

NIPPON COLUMBIA CO., LTD.

Date Junuary 7, 2002

Typed Name: Shigenori Nishino

Title Representative Director

PATENT RECORDED: 02/20/2002 REEL: 012598 FRAME: 0356